STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2009 No. 1800

The Dunfermline Building Society Compensation Scheme, Resolution Fund and Third Party Compensation Order 2009

PART 4

Dunfermline Resolution Fund

Transfer of the Bridge Bank business: resolution fund

- **6.**—(1) The Treasury must establish an account to be known as the Dunfermline Resolution Account
- (2) Part 1 of Schedule 1 makes provision for the arrangements for the Dunfermline Resolution Account.

Payments into the resolution fund

7. Part 2 of Schedule 1 makes provision for the arrangements for paying money into the Dunfermline Resolution Account.

Entitlement to the moneys in the resolution fund and payments out of the resolution fund

- **8.** Part 3 of Schedule 1 makes provision in respect of—
 - (a) entitlements to the moneys standing to the credit of the Dunfermline Resolution Account; and
 - (b) the arrangements for making payments from the Dunfermline Resolution Account.